

CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK CITY COUNCIL MEETING <u>AGENDA</u> April 1, 2024 6:15 p.m.

- 1. Council Work Session
- 2. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Invocation by Councilmember Cruz
- 5. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- 6. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a. Regular Agenda
 - b. Minutes of the March 18, 2024- Regular City Council Meeting
 - c. List of Bills
- 7. Unfinished Business
- 8. New Business
 - a. Roosevelt Park Day Committee- Set Meeting Date
 - b. 2024 Roosevelt Park Day Liquor License Application
 - c. Muskegon County Dog License-Review and Discussion
- 9. Public Comment

Please state your name and home address Please limit comments to 3 minutes per individual presentation (City Council Rules of Procedure: 10/7/2011)

- 10. Comments from the Mayor and City Council
- 11. Reports from City Manager, City Attorney & Department Heads
- 12. Adjournment

American Disability Act Compliance: For access to open meetings of the City Council and any of its committees or subcommittees, the City of Roosevelt Park will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities who want to attend the meeting, upon twenty-four-hour notice to the City of Roosevelt Park. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Roosevelt Park, City Clerk by writing or calling, 231-755-3721 or call the following: TDD: Dial 7-1-1 and request a representative to dial 231-755-3721.